
SALE NOTICE
E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL
ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY TNTEREST ACT 2002 READ WtrH pROVtStON TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURtTy
TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the belor,^r
described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been
taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As ls where is", "As is what is" basis on 10.04.2023 for
recovery of Rs.7,70,707.45 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards Loan accoLrnt
no.54671730000228 of Mr. Yunus Mohd. Hanif Quaraishi Residipg at H No 470 Bilal Nagar Shanti Nagar Bhiwan di 4Z:'3A2

Description of Property Reserve Price Ea rnest
Money
Deposi I

SL

No

-1

l
Residential Premises owned by Mr. Yunus Mohd. Hanif euaraishi
FLAT NO.304, 3RD FLOOR, BUILDING NAMt 'MIJSTAFA MAN]ZIL",
HISSA NO. 1666, NEAR SIDDIQUE GENERAL HOSPITAL, GAIBI NAGAR,
NAIGAON, BHIWANDI, THANE-421302
Admeasuring: 585.00 sq ft built up area.
Boundaries :North-Maulana Azad Road, South-lnternal Road &
Husain Apartment , East- Khan Compound Road, West- Taslita
Bu ilding.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023
documents to be submitted to service provideron or before 05.04.2023 up
on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer. Date up to

Rs.16,85,000 Rs.1,68,500

upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and orher
to 5.00 p.m. Date of lnspection of properties
which documents can be deposite c1 wif h lh{l

e.f:r-
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

bank is 05.04.2023.
For detaiied terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's weLr:rtc
(utp'u,C;rrc.iii!.ti]*"{,tsn) or may corltact Mr.Mukesh Madhul<ar Thal<re Manager Bhiwandi Branch, (mob no. -
919961016670) email id :c"J:i5467-@.{-n*itffib""ell.h,(.q; during office hours on any working day er the service provider ["{/s
C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building Nlo 301, Gurgaon, Haryana pin - 122015
(Contact No +91 1.24 4302020/21/22/23/24, Mob No 9594597555 upplltl@lnrrleq-qlrri,Qru/j1tjr];
hr: fi::q rll.lt"lt,:1ir,::li i !llt) r,','1.i!,trl.l

Date:01.03.2023
Place: Thane

"i

iosrcER



D TERMS AND CQNDITIONS OF THE

I Name and Address of the Secured Creditor cANARA BANK, BHIWANDI ll(15467) BRANCH,

KADBHANE BLDG,g5,THANDGEALI, NEAR

NAZRANA CINEMA,BHIWANDI DIST THANE -

421302
1. Mr. Yunus Mohd. Hanif Quaraishi FLAT

NO.3O4, 3RD FLOOR, BUILDING NAME
.,MUSTAFA MANZIL,,, HISSA NO. 1666, NEAR

SIDDIQUE GENERAL HOSPITAL, GAIBI

NAGAR, NAIGAON, BHIWANDI, THANE.

421302
2. H No 470 Bilal Nagar Shanti Nagar Bhiwandi

421302

3. Guarantor- MR. WASEEM IBRAHIM

SHAIKH FLAT NO 303 3RD FLOOR M H

NO 189 FIRDOUS COMPLEX, 4TH

NIZAMPURA BHIWANDI 421302.

Thousand Seven hundred Seven and Paise Forty

Five Only) Plus lnterest Arrd Charges From

o1 n? 7023.

\2 Iit
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

i

I

I

I3.
I

I

Narn" and Address of Borrower(s)

G uarantor(s)

T"t.l L"bll',t'"t ,t "" 
28-0220

b. Details Auction Service Provider

c. Date & Time of Auctionl

L

I

4

_'-=- ,t - AUCUOn

M/S C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

t0.04."023 (02.00 PM To 03.00 PM)

(With unlimited Extension Of 5 Min. Duration

Each Till The Conclusion Of T!!131Q. 

-

5. ] Reserve Prlce As per sale Not,cq'-

6. Other Terms and Conditions:
a. AUCtion / bidding shall be only through .,online Electronic Bidding,, through the website

h1lBfl-lWw-vr-.bi:-nt.9nll.S.itg.n.i-*.qg.m Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed'terms before taking

part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized officer on the dates mentioned in Sale

Noti ce.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders nray

improve their offer further during auction process with the multiple of Rs' 10000/-

d.EMDamountofl-O%oftheReservepriceistobedepositedbywayofDemandDraftinfavourofAuthorized
officer, canara Bank, Bhiwandi Branch oR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit of

j : account,of-$.gr3rq Bank, A/c name - sL - oL -PARI(ING GL, A/c number -209272434,IFSC Code CNRB0015467 on

or before.05.oii=or, ,'o to s.oo p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider

on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5'00 p'm'

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details

on o.'b.!for" 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Bhiwandi Branch by hand or by email'

i. Demand Draft /pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acl<nowledgement receipt

thereof with UTR No !^ ^-^r,.-^ { h^.^ rrarr rmonr<
li. photocopies of pAN card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documents rn

original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount'

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No', Address, EmaillD'

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD'

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal bl'tps;ll'rvtEw'b-enkenuc!"Lpll'$''$s'm and get their

. userlD and password free of cost. prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from the service



c

h.

provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301 Gurgaon HarY;rn:r

Pin 122015 (Contact No +91- 1.24 4302020/2u22123124,Mob No9594597555 5uppp$p_ha!&e.rut;-tiil-l is::,

l:-* iee,liie-:il:d i @si!rsia..qcil )

EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them after 24 hours of Bidding Process

Completed and within 7 working days. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

Auction would comnrence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples

of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who sirbmits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closr.rre of 'Onlirre' air(llorr

shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, sLrbiect to

confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediatel'.'orr

declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of salr:

by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made Lry him shall be

forfelted by the Authorized Officer without anV sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs onlyland above, the sttccessful bidder will have to deriuct

TDS at the rate 1%o on the sale proceeds and subnrit the original receipt of TDS certificate o{ thc Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borrre i:y thc:

successful bidcler only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank Successful Biddr-'r is liable to pav aii

society dues, municipal taxes / Panchayat taxes / electricity / water chargcs / other charges, duties and t,rrc.

whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and I or affecting the subject property.

Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone f cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e - auction

withor-rt assign!ng any reason thereof .

n. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested /n participating the e - auct ion,

they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a facilitating cerrter '.iraii

make necessary arrangements.

o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandral(ur"la Compiev, f ircli'

Office, N4umbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Plot No 104 & 105,1st Floor, tioari

No 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial EstateThane West 400604 Ph no. +91" 22269L7L506, Enr.ril

recoveryrothane@canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the servictr

provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurg.:cn,

Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91- 1,24 4302020 12L/ 22 I 23 I 24, Mob No 9594597555 Err'ail :

llupp*rI{i}}1;tjiilili6litr:" c_qffi ; h""r11*glbg0yt!ij@.r1.-tf di"':l",tg11]

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTTOT\ /CAUTION
Bidding in the last rrinutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their ovr,,tr interest. Neither C;:rrrra lr;r)1 ,r.;,

the service provider lvill be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Pcrver failure, etc.) on thc p.rr-t .)' .h

bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to rnake alr the

necessary arrangenrents / alternatives such as back - up, power supply and whatever else required so that thev are

able to ctrcuntvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Place: Thane
Date.01 03.2023

I.

m.

Regional Office, Thane


